

## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING**

In accordance with ICJ Rule 2-103, prior to the Commission voting on any proposed rule or amendment, the text of the proposed rule or amendment shall be published by the Rules Committee no later than 30 days prior to the meeting at which vote on the rule is scheduled. Amendments to the following rules are scheduled for vote:

- 1-101: Absconder (Rules Committee)
- 1-101: Court (Rules Committee)
- NEW 1-101: Proof of Entitlement (Rules Committee)
- 2-103: Adoption of Rules and Amendments (Rules Committee)
- **3-101: Forms (Technology Committee)**
- 4-102: Sending and Receiving Referrals (Rules Committee)
- 4-103: TOS Procedures for Juvenile Sex Offenders (Rules Committee)
- 4-104: Authority to Accept/Deny Supervision (Technology Committee)
- 5-101: Supervision/Services Requirements (Rules Committee)
- 5-102: Absconder Under ICJ Supervision (Rules Committee)

5-103: Reporting Juvenile Non-Compliance, Failed Supervision, and Retaking (Juvenile/Adult Ad Hoc Committee)

5-103: Reporting Juvenile Non-Compliance, Failed Supervision, and Retaking (Racial Justice Ad Hoc Committee)

- 7-104: Warrants (Juvenile/Adult Ad Hoc Committee)
- 7-105: Detention and Hearing on Failure to Return (Juvenile/Adult Ad Hoc Committee)
- 8-101: Travel Permits (Technology Committee)

## **PUBLIC HEARING LOCATION**

## **NOTIFICATION PROCEDURES**

Interested persons may submit their intent to attend and/or written comments to:

## MaryLee Underwood, Executive Director

Interstate Commission for Juveniles 836 Euclid Avenue, Suite 322 Lexington, KY 40502 mlunderwood@juvenilecompact.org

Location: Virtual <u>Click Here To Attend Public Hearing</u> Date: September 9, 2021 Time: 3:00 p.m. ET